
91

Singleton Campus - Bay Campus

Monday - Friday Only (Not Public Holidays)

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 0745 0825 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1705 1710

Uplands Square 0759 0839 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1719 1724

City Centre (Christina Street) 0804 0844 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1724 1729

True Accommodation 0816 0856 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1736 1741

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 0818 0858 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1738 1743

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0830 0910 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1750 1755

Saturdays Only

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645

Uplands Square 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659

City Centre (Christina Street) 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704

True Accommodation 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730

Sundays Only

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645

Uplands Square 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659

City Centre (Christina Street) 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704

True Accommodation 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730

UE - The above timetable will operate from 11th May - 7th June 2025, excluding Spring Bank Holiday (26th May 2025)



91

Bay Campus - Singleton Campus

Monday - Friday Only (Not Public Holidays)

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0735 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1710 1720

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 0748 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1723 1733

True Accommodation 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1725 1735

City Centre (Christina Street) 0803 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1738 1748

Uplands Square 0807 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1742 1752

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 0821 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1756 1806

Saturdays Only

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708

True Accommodation 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710

City Centre (Christina Street) 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723

Uplands Square 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741

Sundays Only

Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

Notes UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE

Swansea University (Bay Campus) 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655

The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708

True Accommodation 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710

City Centre (Christina Street) 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723

Uplands Square 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727

Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741

UE - The above timetable will operate from 11th May - 7th June 2025, excluding Spring Bank Holiday (26th May 2025)
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